

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-24	453 Version: 1	Name:	Agreement for Architectural Services Architecture - Sankofa Portable Clas - Division of Facilities Planning and M	srooms Project
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract	Status:	Passed	5
File created:	11/18	8/2019	In control:	Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and	Management
On agenda:	12/1	1/2019	Final action:	12/11/2019	
Enactment date:	12/1	1/2019	Enactment #:	19-1788	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of award of an Agreement for Architectural Services on behalf of the District to S Meek Architecture, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide design and engineering services for three (3) portable classrooms, as delineated in November 5, 2019 proposal, as a part of Exhibit "A", attached, for the Sankofa Academy Portable Classrooms Project, in the amount of \$29,220.00 as the selected Architect, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said Architect with work scheduled to commence on December 12, 2019, and scheduled to last until June 30, 2021, pursuant to the Contract.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 19-2453 Agreement for Architectural Services - S Meek Architecture - Sankofa Portable Classrooms Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management				
Contact:	Timothy.White@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result
12/11/2019	1	Board of Education		opted on the General Consent Report	

Approval by the Board of Education of award of an Agreement for Architectural Services on behalf of the District to S Meek Architecture, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide design and engineering services for three (3) portable classrooms, as delineated in November 5, 2019 proposal, as a part of Exhibit "A", attached, for the Sankofa Academy Portable Classrooms Project, in the amount of \$29,220.00 as the selected Architect, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said Architect with work scheduled to commence on December 12, 2019, and scheduled to last until June 30, 2021, pursuant to the Contract.